

**CA No. 11/2022**  
**Ranveer Singh Vs. State**

17.08.2022

**Fresh appeal received by way of assignment.**  
**It be checked and registered.**

Present: Appellant is not present.

Application for suspension of sentence is also filed,  
however, as appellant is not present today, matter stands adjourned.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent/state for

**29.08.2022.**

TCR be also summoned for date fixed.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/17.08.2022**