

CA No. 101/2022
Ranveer Singh Vs. State

27.08.2024

Present: Appellant in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hari Shankar.
Complainant Ms. Bhikshuni Purnima is present in person.
Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

1. Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one last and final opportunity for addressing arguments on the present appeal while submitting that today he has to rush to other District courts for many other cases.

2. At request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, put up for arguments on behalf of appellant on 09.10.2024. Last and final opportunity.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2024