

**CA No. 101/2022**  
**Ranveer Singh Vs. State**

**24.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Hari Shanker and Sh. Prashant Borkar, Ld. Counsel  
for appellant.

Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant Ms. Bhikhuni Purnima is present in person.

1. Ld. Counsel for appellant has moved an application seeking exemption of appellant Ranveer Singh while submitting that he could not appear today as he is ill.

2. Submissions heard. Record perused.

3. In view of the reasons explained, appellant Ranveer Singh is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

4. Arguments on the present Appeal heard.

5. Put up for remaining arguments, if any or for orders on  
**10.06.2025.**

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/24.04.2025**