

CA No. 101/2022
Ranveer Singh Vs. State

13.03.2026

Present: Appellant alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Hari Shankar.
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.
Complainant in person.

1. Arguments on the present Appeal heard.
2. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to address further arguments on the present Appeal while submitting that he will conclude his arguments on the next date of hearing.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. Put up for remaining arguments on **13.05.2026**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2026